
5053ID Number:
www.terrehaute.com

Mayor:  Mr. Kevin Burke901 South 14th Street
Terre Haute, IN  47807

Terre Haute Transit Utility (THTU)
     

(812) 232-9467

General Information
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census

43

319

  Square Miles
  Population
  Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs

Terre Haute, IN

79,376
 

 
 

Other UZAs Served

  Square Miles
  Population

Service Area Statistics
18

59,614
 
 

  Average Saturday Unlinked Trips

14

  Annual Passenger Miles
  Annual Unlinked Trips
  Average Weekday Unlinked Trips

  Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

  Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours

  Vehicles Available for Maximum Service
  Base Period Requirement

  Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service

351,399

10

7

372,514
184,548

728
84

0

Service Consumption

Service Supplied

 

36,322

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

Financial Information
Fare Revenues Earned 
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

$129,587  

(  9%) Fare Revenues  $129,587

 Federal Assistance 
 State Funds

 State Funds
 Local funds

 Other Funds

 Federal Assistance

 Local Funds

 Other Funds

187,189
728,499

0
51,942

 Total Operating Funds Expended
Sources of Capital Funds Expended

 Total Capital Funds Expended

$1,444,419

$79,928

399,144

$15,986

( 28%)
( 13%)
( 50%)
(  0%)

( 20%)
(  0%)

( 65%)
( 15%)

0
 

 
12,000

 

 

 

Summary of Operating Expenses
 Salary, Wages and Benefits $1,162,106
 Materials and Supplies 165,672
 Purchased Transportation 0
 Other Operating Expenses 116,641

$1,444,419 Total Operating Expenses

 

 

 

$0Reconciling Cash Expenditures  

50%

28%

13%

9%

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

65%

20%

15%

Sources of Capital Funds ExpendedVehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Directly
Operated

      Purchased
Transportation

Systems and
   Guideways

Facilities and
       Stations Other Total

Revenue
Vehicles1

Bus $48,684 $31,244$0 $79,928$0  7 0  
Demand Response $0 $0$0 $0$0  3 0  

10 0 $0 $0 $48,684 $31,244 $79,928Total    

        Fare 
Revenues1

 $84,232
 $45,355

Modal Characteristics 

Operating
Expenses1

Bus $1,154,782  
Demand Response $289,637  

Uses of
Capital
Funds

     Annual
Passenger
        Miles

Annual Vehicle
Revenue MIles

Annual
Unlinked Trips

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours

Fixed Guideway
      Directional
     Route Miles

Vehicles Available
for Maximum

Service
Average Fleet
Age in Years

Vehicles Operated 
in Maximum

Service
Peak to

Base Ratio
Percent
Spares

4.7  10$79,928 163,195264,258 1.00 %4325,104261,299 70.0          
6.0  4$0 21,353108,256 N/A %3311,21890,100 3N/A          

Performance Measures

Service Efficiency
Operating Expense per

Vehicle Revenue Mile
Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expense per
Unlinked Passenger Trip

Operating Expense per
Passenger Mile

Cost Effectiveness
Unlinked Passenger Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile
Unlinked Passenger Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Service Effectiveness 

6.500.62$7.08$4.37$46.00$4.42Bus       
1.900.24$13.56$2.68$25.82$3.21Demand Response       
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Data Source:  2006 National Transit Database
9/20/2007

1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately


